
BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT RECOATING 

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 530

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 9, 2024

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: D. FORREST

TABULATION DATE: MAY 9, 2024

LJA JOB NO. 2125-0022 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID BID INCLUDING ADDITIVE 

ALTERNATE NO. 1

BID INCLUDING ADDITIVE 

ALTERNATE NO. 2

1) CFG INDUTRIES LLC $193,500.00 $209,500.00 $273,500.00

2) PARDALIS INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES, INC $265,000.00 $277,000.00 $385,000.00

3) D&M TANK LLC $375,150.00 $420,150.00 $483,350.00

4) BLASTCO TEXAS INC. $509,392.00 $542,368.00 $648,263.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 75/90

I, Cole M. Caraway, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

Page 1 of 3
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

5/9/2024

LJA Engineering, In
c.



BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT RECOATING 

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 530

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 9, 2024

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: D. FORREST

TABULATION DATE: MAY 9, 2024

LJA JOB NO. 2125-0022 (9.2)

 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

BASE BID ITEMS

1 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING BLOWERS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00  $14,000.00 $14,000.00  $8,750.00 $8,750.00  

2 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING PIPING, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00  $40,000.00 $40,000.00  $48,000.00 $48,000.00  

3 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND INSTALL TOPCOAT AND SPOT 

TREATMENT TO EXTERIOUR OF NORTHERN BASINS AND CLARIFIER, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE

LS  1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00  $50,000.00 $50,000.00  $76,800.00 $76,800.00  

4 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION COATING TO EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR OF 

SOUTHERN BASINS AND CLARIFIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $96,000.00 $96,000.00  $150,000.00 $150,000.00  $216,400.00 $216,400.00  

5 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING BAR 

SCREEN, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00  $3,000.00 $6,000.00  $8,000.00 $16,000.00  

6 FURNISH AND INSTALL OVERFLOW TO DIGESTER IN NORTHERN TRAIN, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00  $5,000.00 $5,000.00  $9,200.00 $9,200.00  

$193,500.00  $265,000.00  $375,150.00  

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1

1 FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS HATCH FOR THE CLARIFIER WALKWAY, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  4 $3,000.00 $12,000.00  $2,000.00 $8,000.00  $7,500.00 $30,000.00  

2 FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS HATCH FOR THE CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN 

WALKWAY,  COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00  $2,000.00 $4,000.00  $7,500.00 $15,000.00  

$16,000.00  $12,000.00  $45,000.00  

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2

1 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND INSTALL COATING TO INTERIOR OF 

NORTHERN BASINS AND CLARIFIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $40,000.00 $80,000.00  $60,000.00 $120,000.00  $54,100.00 $108,200.00  

$80,000.00  $120,000.00  $108,200.00  

BIDDING SUMMARY

$193,500.00  $265,000.00  $375,150.00  

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $193,500.00  $265,000.00  $375,150.00  

$193,500.00  $265,000.00  $375,150.00  

$16,000.00  $12,000.00  $45,000.00  

$209,500.00  $277,000.00  $420,150.00  

$193,500.00  $265,000.00  $375,150.00  

$80,000.00  $120,000.00  $108,200.00  

$273,500.00  $385,000.00  $483,350.00  

1) CFG INDUTRIES LLC 2) PARDALIS INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES, 

INC

3) D&M TANK LLC

BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:

SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 

Page 2 of 3
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJA Engineering, In
c.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE: 

LJA JOB NO.

 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

BASE BID ITEMS

1 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING BLOWERS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

2 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING PIPING, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

3 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND INSTALL TOPCOAT AND SPOT 

TREATMENT TO EXTERIOUR OF NORTHERN BASINS AND CLARIFIER, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE

LS  1

4 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION COATING TO EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR OF 

SOUTHERN BASINS AND CLARIFIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

5 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING BAR 

SCREEN, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

6 FURNISH AND INSTALL OVERFLOW TO DIGESTER IN NORTHERN TRAIN, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1

1 FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS HATCH FOR THE CLARIFIER WALKWAY, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  4

2 FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS HATCH FOR THE CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN 

WALKWAY,  COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2

1 PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND INSTALL COATING TO INTERIOR OF 

NORTHERN BASINS AND CLARIFIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

BIDDING SUMMARY

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:

SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT RECOATING 

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 530

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

MAY 9, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

D. FORREST

MAY 9, 2024

2125-0022 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL COST

$24,919.00 $24,919.00  

$215,952.00 $215,952.00  

$27,687.00 $27,687.00  

$220,222.00 $220,222.00  

$4,154.00 $8,308.00  

$12,304.00 $12,304.00  

$509,392.00  

$5,496.00 $21,984.00  

$5,496.00 $10,992.00  

$32,976.00  

$69,435.50 $138,871.00  

$138,871.00  

$509,392.00  

$509,392.00  

$509,392.00  

$32,976.00  

$542,368.00  

$509,392.00  

$138,871.00  

$648,263.00  

4) BLASTCO TEXAS INC.

Page 3 of 3
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJA Engineering, In
c.


